

Fees 2021 - 2022

Senior School	Per Term
Years 9 - 13	£5,285
Years 7 - 8	£5,240
Personal Accident Insurance	£0
Lunch	Optional Café Service

Preparatory School	Per Term
Years 5-6	£4,290
Years 3-4	£4,270
Years 1-2	£3,900
Reception	£3,500
Personal Accident Insurance	£0
Lunch	£345

*Please see separate fee list for Priory Poppets & Nursery.

After School Care Charges (per session)			
Morning Care (Prep)			
8 - 8.30am	£6.15		
Aftercare (Prep)			
3.30 - 4.30pm (Reception)	£7.25		
3.40- 4.40pm (Year 1 onwards)			
3.30 - 6pm (Reception)	£12.00		
3.30- 6pm (Yr 1 onwards)			
4.30 - 6pm (Reception)	£7.75		
4.40 - 6pm (Yr 1 onwards)			
After 6pm	Not available		
	(£25 charge if child collected later than 6pm)		
Homework Club (Seniors)			
3.50 – 5pm	£8.20		

New Starters

- > For all new starters there will be a non-refundable Registration Fee of £50.
- > A deposit will be payable for all new pupils.
- £150 of the total deposit is an Acceptance Fee, to cover administrative costs. The remainder will be refunded against the fees of the last term in which the child is due to leave the School, or will be held against any amounts outstanding.

	Total Payable	Refundable Deposit	Non-Refundable Acceptance Fee
Preparatory	£350	£200	£150
Senior	£500	£350	£150

Sibling Allowances

- Where a child has a brother or sister in the school an allowance of 5% will be made against the younger child's fees.
- Where a child has two other siblings in the school an allowance of 5% will be made against the youngest child's fees and 10% against the second youngest. Any allowance is subject to satisfactory payment of fees.

No of children at	Sibling allowance	Applied to:
School		
2	5%	The younger child
3	5%	The youngest child
	10%	The second youngest child

Payment of Fees

FEES ARE DUE ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH TERM*

Acceptable forms of payment include:

- > Cheque
- Debit card/Credit card (except American Express)
- Bank transfer (see bank details on fee invoice)
- > Childcare Vouchers or through 'Tax Free Childcare'

Paying by Instalments

- We offer a payment scheme with an independent company, School Fee Plan (SFP), under which fees can be paid in four monthly instalments per term, subject to the SFP service charge of 2.99%
- > For details and application form, please visit our website www.prioryschool.net

* A SURCHARGE OF 15% MAY BE IMPOSED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS